2B BLACK BIO LLP

703, NEELAM CHS, OPP MAHAJAN WADI KHARKAR ALI, JHAMBLI NAKA, THANE WEST, MAHARASHTRA 400601

Date: 26-10-2023

To, Corporate Services Department, BSE Limited, P J Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. To, Compliance Officer, Eiko Lifesciences Limited, 604, Centrum, Opp. TMC Office Near Satkar Grande Hotel, Wagle Estate, Thane MH 400604.

Scrip Code: 540204

Scrip Code (PP): 890189

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is to inform you that 2B BLACK BIO LLP has purchased 72,200 Partly Paid-up Equity Shares representing 1.30% of the Partly Paid-Up Equity Shares of Eiko Lifesciences Ltd. With the above-said purchase, 2B BLACK BIO LLP's aggregate holding is 7,49,588 Partly Paid-Up Equity Shares representing 13.52% of the Partly Paid-up Equity Shares of Eiko Lifesciences Ltd.

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

For 2B Black Bio LLP

Suresh Kataria

Partner

Encl: as above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Takeovers/ Negar			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Eiko Lifescience	es Limited	
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Seller: 2B BLACK BIO LLP		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE Limited)		
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. Total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights i. Fully Paid-up Equity Shares ii. Partly Paid-Up Equity Shares	12,03,032 6,77,388	14.47% 12.22%	14.47% 12.22%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	18,80,420	13.57%	13.57%
Details of acquisition/ sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights i. Fully Paid up Equity Shares ii. Partly Paid Up Equity Shares	- 72,200	1.30%	- 1.30%
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) sold	_	_	_
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	72,200	0.52%	0.52%
After the acquisition/-sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights i. Fully Paid-up Equity Shares ii. Partly Paid-Up Equity Shares	12,03,032 7,49,588	14.47% 13.52%	14.47% 13.52%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer		13.32/0	13.32/0
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	_	_	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	19,52,620	14.09%	14.09%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g., open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	18-10-2023			
Equity shares capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale (#)	Rs. 13,86,04,450/- (i.e., 1,38,60,445 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale (#)	Rs. 13,86,04,450/- (i.e., 1,38,60,445 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale (#)	Rs. 13,86,04,450/- (i.e., 1,38,60,445 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each)			

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock. Exchange.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (#) Assuming full conversion of 55,44,178 partly paid-up equity shares to fully paid-up shares

For 2B Black Bio LLP

Suresh KatariaPartner